

Z

T.P.(Crl.) No. 121 OF 2003  
ITEM No.35

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 121/2003

RAMESHWAR BAITHA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that one week's time may be granted for furnishing the address of respondent No. 2. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 2 on the address which may be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Till further orders, there shall be stay of further proceedings pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Patna in Trial No. 707/2003 entitled State & Anr. Vs. Gangeshwari Devi @ Ganga Devi & Anr.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER