

D

T.P.(Crl.) No. 121 OF 2003  
ITEM No.23

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 121/2003

RAMESHWAR BAITHA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and impleading party )

Date : 14/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks time is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master